# OP \$40.00 571

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/03/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeyes Limited	08/03/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jeyes Group Limited
Street Address:	Brunel Way
City:	Thetford, Norfolk
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	IP24 1HF

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5711920

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: mbellach@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8/25-1 V1300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Faber

Total Attachments: 1 source=00785895#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0535

500148227

Document: 1180327

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as on the 300 day of August two thousand and six (2006).

### **BETWEEN**

JEYES LIMITED (UK Company no. 487516), of Brunel Way, Thetford, Norfolk IP24 1HF, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part and

JEYES GROUP LIMITED (UK Company no. 4440301), of Brunel Way, Thetford, Norfolk IP24 1HF, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

# **WHEREAS**

- 1. The Assignor is the proprietor of United States patent no. 5711920, hereinafter referred to as "the said patent", and
- 2. It has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the said patent.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all property, right, title and interest in the said patent TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely including the right to take action and claim damages in respect of any infringements of the said patent prior to the date hereof.

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor, JEYES LIMITED, in accordance with its constitution

Signature

Title

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee, JEYES GROUP LIMITED, in accordance with its constitution

QQQa~ Signature

Name

CHRISTINE CLARLY

Title

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

**PATENT** REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 09/07/2006